GND
GND
GND
GND
GND
220µF	100V 220µF	100V 220µF	100V
GND
GND
GND
VB
PIN
PHASE_U
PIN
PHASE_V
PIN
PHASE_W
P1
P2
VIN
P1
P3
P5
P7
P9
P11
P2
P4
P6
P8
P10
P12
VDD
P1
P2
P3
HALL
C1 C2 C3
VCC
JRCLK
GND
DETECT
NRST
JTDI
JTDO-SWO
JCLK-SWCLK
JTMS-SWDIO
ARM10
U
GHS_U
GLS_U
BOOT_U
GHS_V
GLS_V
BOOT_V
GHS_W
GLS_W
BOOT_W
GND
VM
VBAT
VDD
VDDA
VCC
PHASE_U
PHASE_V
PHASE_W
VREF+
REGIN
SHUNT_U
SHUNT_V
SHUNT_W
OPAMP1_IN+
OPAMP1_IN-
OPAMP1_OUT
OPAMP2_IN+
OPAMP2_IN-
OPAMP2_OUT
OPAMP3_IN+
OPAMP3_IN-
OPAMP3_OUT
NRST
SWCLK
SWDIO
SWO
HVM
GND
GHS_U
GLS_U
BOOT_U
GHS_V
GLS_V
BOOT_V
GHS_W
GLS_W
BOOT_W
PHASE_U
PHASE_V
PHASE_W
SHUNT_WN
SHUNT_WP
SHUNT_VN
SHUNT_VP
SHUNT_UN
SHUNT_UP
SVDD
GND
HALL_U
HALL_V
HALL_W
SHUNT_U
SHUNT_V
SHUNT_W
OUVREF+
GND
IN+
IN-
OUT
SHUNT_P
SHUNT_N
OVVREF+
GND
IN+
IN-
OUT
SHUNT_P
SHUNT_N
OWVREF+
GND
IN+
IN-
OUT
SHUNT_P
SHUNT_N
UN
UN
UP
UP
VP
VP
VN
VN
WP
WP
WN
WN
SHW
SHW
SHU
SHU
SHV
SHV
PHV
PHV
PHV
PHW
PHW PHW
PHU
PHU
PHU
NRST
NRSTSWCLK
SWCLKSWDIO
SWDIOSWO
SWO
OPAMP1_IN+
OPAMP1_IN+
OPAMP1_IN-
OPAMP1_IN-
OPAMP1_OUT
OPAMP1_OUT
OPAMP2_IN+
OPAMP2_IN+
OPAMP2_IN-
OPAMP2_IN-
OPAMP2_OUT
OPAMP2_OUT
OPAMP3_IN+
OPAMP3_IN+
OPAMP3_IN-
OPAMP3_IN-
OPAMP3_OUT
OPAMP3_OUT
Komponentendiagramm.
Sheet:
A
B
C
D
1 2 3 4 5 6
A
B
C
D
1 2 3 4 5 6
VISPUTT-2104-STSPIN
09.05.21	19:35
1/1
GND
GND
18µH
10µF	25V
GND
22kΩ
10kΩ
GND
220nF	100V
GND
100nF10µF
GND
100nF10µF
GND
100nF10µF
GND
100nF
GND
STPS1H100A
VDDP1
VBATP2
VREF+P26
VDDAP27
PGNDP32
NC1 P33
NC2 P34
VM P61
SW P62
VCCP63
REGINP64
VSS-PADPAD
SCREFP52
U1POWER
GLS1 P29
GLS2 P30
GLS3 P31
BOOT3 P35
OUT3 P36
GHS3 P37
BOOT2 P38
OUT2 P39
GHS2 P40
BOOT1 P41
OUT1 P42
GHS1 P43
U1MOTOR
L1
C9
R2
R3
C8
C6C3C5C2 C4C1 C7
D1
GHS_U
BOOT_U
PHASE_U
GLS_U
GHS_V
BOOT_V
PHASE_V
GLS_V
GHS_W
BOOT_W
PHASE_W
GLS_W
GND/2.1B
VCC
VBAT
VBAT
VDD/2.1A
VDD/2.1A
VDDA
VDDA
VREF+
VREF+
REGIN
VM
Microcontroller	mit	eigenen
Strom	Stabilisierung
Kondensatoren	für	alle
Stromkreise.
Sheet:
A
B
C
D
1 2 3 4 5 6
A
B
C
D
1 2 3 4 5 6
VISPUTT-2104-STSPIN
09.05.21	19:35
1/2
6,8pF6,8pF
100kΩ
100nF
GND
200Ω
24MHz
GND
PC0P9
PC1P10
PC2P11
PC3P12
PA0 P13
PA1 P14
PA2 P15
PA3 P16
PA4 P17
PA5 P18
PA6 P19
PA7 P20
PC4P21
PC5P22
PB0P23
PB1P24
PB2P25
PB10P28
PA8 P44
PA9 P45
PA10 P46
PA11 P47
PA12 P48
PA13 P49
PA14 P50
PA15 P51
PD2 P53
PB3P54
PB4P55
PB5P56
PB6P57
PB7P58
PB8-BOOT0P59
PB9P60
PC13 P3
PC14-OSC32_IN P4
PC15-OSC32_OUT P5
PF0-OSC_INP6
PF1-OSC_OUTP7
PG10-NRSTP8
U2GPIO
C12C11
PA0
PA4
PA5
PA8
PA9
PA10
PA11
PA12
PA15
PB4
PB5
PB9
PB10
PC0
PC1
PC2
PC3
PC4
PC6
PD2
PC13
R1
C10
R4
X1
VDD/1.3C
NRST
SWCLK
SWDIO
SWO
PB4
PB4
SHUNT_U
PB10
PB10
PB5
PB5
PB9
PB9
PC0
PC0
PC1
PC1
PC2
PC2
PC3
PC3
PC4
PC4
PC15
PC14
PC13
PC13
PA0
PA0
OPAMP1_IN+
OPAMP1_OUT
OPAMP1_IN-
PA4
PA4
PA5
PA5
PA8
PA8
PA9
PA9
PA10
PA10
PA11
PA11
PA12
PA12
PA15
PA15
PD2
PD2
PC6
SHUNT_V
SHUNT_W
OPAMP2_IN+
OPAMP2_IN-
OPAMP3_IN-
OPAMP3_IN+
OPAMP3_OUT
OPAMP2_OUT
Microcontroller	GPIO	Teil.
Sheet:
A
B
C
D
1 2 3 4 5 6
A
B
C
D
1 2 3 4 5 6
VISPUTT-2104-STSPIN
09.05.21	19:35
2/2
STD100N10F7
STD100N10F7
33Ω
33Ω
10mΩ	1%	3W
220nF	100V
GND
1µF	25V
10mΩ	1%	3W
STD100N10F7
STD100N10F7
33Ω
33Ω
10mΩ	1%	3W
220nF	100V
GND
1µF	25V
10mΩ	1%	3W
STD100N10F7
STD100N10F7
33Ω
33Ω
10mΩ	1%	3W
220nF	100V
GND
1µF	25V
10mΩ	1%	3W
GND
BAT48
BAT48
BAT48
BAT48
BAT48
BAT48
0 0 0
GNDGNDGND
Q1
Q2
R1
R2
R7
C2
C1
R8
Q3
Q4
R3
R4
R9
C4
C3
R10
Q5
Q6
R5
R6
R11
C6
C5
R12
D1
D2
D3
D4
D5
D6
R13 R14 R15
PHASE_U
GHS_U
GND
BOOT_U
GLS_U
SHUNT_UP
VM
GHS_V
BOOT_V
PHASE_V
GLS_V
SHUNT_VP
GHS_W
BOOT_W
PHASE_W
GLS_W
SHUNT_WP
SHUNT_UN SHUNT_VN SHUNT_WN
MOSFET	H-Brücken
für	alle	Phasen.
Sheet:
A
B
C
D
1 2 3 4 5 6
A
B
C
D
1 2 3 4 5 6
VISPUTT-2104-STSPIN
09.05.21	19:35
1/1
10kΩ
10kΩ
1nF
10kΩ
10kΩ
10kΩ 10kΩ
1nF 1nF
GNDGND
BAT30K BAT30K BAT30K
R1
R6
C3
R2
R3
R4 R5
C1 C2
D1 D2 D3
SHUNT_U
SHUNT_V
SHUNT_W
VDD
HALL_U
HALL_V
HALL_W
GND
Shunt-Netzwerk
(Shunt	Widerstände).
Sheet:
A
B
C
D
1 2 3 4 5 6
A
B
C
D
1 2 3 4 5 6
VISPUTT-2104-STSPIN
09.05.21	19:35
1/1
1,5kΩ	1%
1,5kΩ	1% 11kΩ	1%
GND
22kΩ	1%
22kΩ	1%
GND
R1
R2 R5
R4
R3
IN+
SHUNT_P
SHUNT_N
IN-
OUT
GND
VREF+
Operational	amplifier.
Eigentliche	Verstärker	(Amplifier)
sind	bereits	in	STM32G4
Microcontroller	implementiert.
Sheet:
A
B
C
D
1 2 3 4 5 6
A
B
C
D
1 2 3 4 5 6
VISPUTT-2104-STSPIN
09.05.21	19:35
1/1